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CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

lem.
1895-96.

FRIENDLY SOCIETIES REGISTRY OFFICE.
1895-96.

Total number of officers ... 3
£

VOTE No. 16.
Salaeies—

Registrar and Actuary
Revising Barrister (also Assistant Law Officer, £550)
Clerk

350 !
50

220

Otheb Chabges—
Cost of valuations, sickness returns, and statistical cards
Extra clerical assistance
Contingencies

620
■2
3
4

250
200

50

Total—Vote No. 16 ...
500

1,120

OFFICE OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE.
1895-96.

Total number of officers .. 2
VOTE No. 17.
Salaeies—

Clerk
Timber Expert (for 6 months)

325
100

Otheb Chabges—
Contingencies

425
2

500

Total—Vote No. 17 ... 925

LAND- AND INCOME-TAX DEPARTMENT.
1895-96.

Total number of officers ... 21

1
VOTE No. 18.

Salaeies—
Commissioner
Deputy Commissioner
Chief Clerk
Accountant
16 Clerks : 1 at £250, 2 at £240, 1 at £235, 1 at £230,

1 at £220,1 at £215,1 at £210,3 at £200,1 at £190,
1 at £175,1 at £155, 1 at £140, 1 at £120

Cadet

650
400
300
350

3,220
60

Otheb Chabges—
Payment to Postal Department for collection of Land-

and Income-tax
Extra clerical assistance
Expenses Revision of Assessments
Law-costs, travelling-expenses, advertising, and con-

tingencies

4,980

2
475

2,000
2,000

3
4
5

1,000

Total—Vote No. 18 ...
5,475

10,455

3-B.
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