$Appropriations \ for \ Consolidated \ Fund \ Services.$

em.		1895–96.	
	FRIENDLY SOCIETIES REGISTRY OFFICE.	£	£
	Total number of officers 3 VOTE No. 16.	æ	, 2 ,
1	SALARIES— Registrar and Actuary Revising Barrister (also Assistant Law Officer, £550) Clerk	350 50 220	
		620	
$\frac{2}{3}$	OTHER CHARGES— Cost of valuations, sickness returns, and statistical cards Extra clerical assistance Contingencies	250 200 50	
		500	
	Total—Vote No. 16		1,12
	OFFICE OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE.		
1	Total number of officers 2 VOTE No. 17. SALARIES—		***
-	Clerk Timber Expert (for 6 months)	325 100	
2	OTHER CHARGES—	425	
	Contingencies	500	•
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 17		92
	LAND- AND INCOME-TAX DEPARTMENT. 1895-96.		
1	Total number of officers 21 VOTE No. 18. SALARIES—		
.41	Commissioner	650	
	Deputy Commissioner Chief Clerk	400 300	
	Accountant	350	
	1 at £175, 1 at £155, 1 at £140, 1 at £120 Cadet	3,220	
	OTHER CHARGES—	4,980	
2	Payment to Postal Department for collection of Landand Income-tax	475	
3 4	Extra clerical assistance Expenses Revision of Assessments	2,000 2,000	
5	Law-costs, travelling-expenses, advertising, and contingencies	1,000	
		5,475	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 18		10,45